HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 713 by Representative Gadberry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>Determining</u>" insert a comma "," and after "<u>measurement</u>" insert 3 a comma ","
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>Determining</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and after "<u>surveys</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 26, after "<u>monument</u>" add a comma "," and change "<u>(boundary and geodetic)</u>" to "<u>boundary and geodetic</u>,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, line 2, change "<u>items</u>" to"<u>Items</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 3, line 29, delete "(GIS)/Land" and insert in lieu thereof "or GIS or Land"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, line 29, delete "(LIS)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 4, line 3, delete "(LIDAR)" and insert in lieu thereof "or LIDAR"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 4, line 4 and 5, delete "a photogrammetrist/LIDAR professional holding" and insert
- 20 in lieu thereof "a photogrammetrist or a LIDAR professional, when either holds"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 4, line 7, delete "(UAS)" and insert in lieu thereof "or UAS"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 8, delete "<u>a photogrammetrist/UAS professional holding</u>" and insert in lieu
 thereof "<u>a photogrammetrist or a UAS professional</u>, when either holds"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 5, line 2, delete "<u>(14)</u>"